GALLUP NEWS SERVICE

GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SERIES:
LABOR AND EDUCATION

-- FINAL TOPLINE --
Timberline: 937008
JT: 313
Princeton Job #: 19-08-014

Jeff Jones, Lydia Saad
August 1-14, 2019

Results are based on telephone interviews conducted August 1-14, 2019 with a random sample of —1,522—
adults, ages 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia. For results based on this sample of
national adults, the margin of sampling error is £3 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.

For results based on the sample of —761—adults who are employed full- or part-time, the maximum margin of
sampling error is £4 percentage points.

For results based on the sample of —320—parents with children in Kindergarten through Grade 12, the
maximum margin of sampling error is £7 percentage points.

Interviews are conducted with respondents on landline telephones and cellular phones, with interviews
conducted in Spanish for respondents who are primarily Spanish-speaking. Each sample of national adults
includes a minimum quota of 70% cell phone respondents and 30% landline respondents, with additional
minimum quotas by time zone within region. Landline and cell phone telephone numbers are selected using
random digit dial methods. Gallup obtained sample for this study from Dynata. Landline respondents are
chosen at random within each household on the basis of which member has the next birthday.

Samples are weighted to correct for unequal selection probability, non-response, and double coverage of
landline and cell users in the two sampling frames. They are also weighted to match the national demographics
of gender, age, race, Hispanic ethnicity, education, region, population density, and phone status (cell phone-
only/landline only/both and cell phone mostly). Demographic weighting targets are based on the March 2018
Current Population Survey figures for the aged 18 and older U.S. population. Phone status targets are based on
the January-June 2018 National Health Interview Survey. Population density targets are based on the 2010
census. All reported margins of sampling error include the computed design effects for weighting.

In addition to sampling error, question wording and practical difficulties in conducting surveys can introduce
error or bias into the findings of public opinion polls. For questions about how this survey was conducted,
please contact galluphelp@gallup.com.
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28.

29.

Next, please say whether your overall view of technology companies, such as Amazon, Facebook and Google,
is very positive, somewhat positive, neutral, somewhat negative or very negative.

Some- Some-
Very what what Very No Total
positive  positive Neutral negative negative opinion positive
2019 Aug 1-14 15 31 22 23 10 * 46

Do you think the government should increase, decrease or not change its regulation of technology companies

such as Amazon, Facebook and Google?

Increase Decrease

Not change No opinion

2019 Aug 1-14 48 10

40 2
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QN28: View of technology companies BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Ideology

Non- College Some HS Grad Republic Indepen Democr Conserv Moderat
Total Male  Female White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College orlLess an dent at ative e Liberal
Total Unweighted n 1522 805 717 1122 340 290 380 822 667 504 332 463 568 431 594 526 330
Weighted n 1522 749 773 1001 482 434 467 604 498 430 587 409 612 445 565 542 353
Very positive 229 124 105 95 126 79 79 70 50 62 115 55 80 76 90 78 55
15% 16% 14% 9% 26% 18% 17% 12% 10% 14% 20% 14% 13% 17% 16% 14% 16%
Somewhat positive 465 198 267 308 149 143 149 169 142 147 174 121 185 144 156 190 96
31% 26% 35% 31% 31% 33% 32% 28% 29% 34% 30% 30% 30% 32% 28% 35% 27%
Neutral 331 173 158 214 105 76 113 138 110 82 137 79 142 94 111 134 70
22% 23% 20% 21% 22% 18% 24% 23% 22% 19% 23% 19% 23% 21% 20% 25% 20%
Somewhat negative 351 167 184 277 65 98 85 165 137 92 120 97 135 113 134 106 100
23% 22% 24% 28% 13% 23% 18% 27% 28% 21% 21% 24% 22% 25% 24% 20% 28%
Very negative 145 87 59 106 36 38 40 60 58 47 40 56 69 18 73 33 32
10% 12% 8% 11% 8% 9% 9% 10% 12% 11% 7% 14% 11% 4% 13% 6% 9%

(DK)/(Refused) 1 1{- 1- - - 1 0 - 1 1- 0 1 0

0% 0% - 0% - - - 0% 0% - 0% 0% - 0% 0% 0%
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QN29: Regulation of technology companies BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Ideology
Non- College Some HS Grad Republic Indepen Democr Conserv Moderat
Total Male  Female White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad  College orless an dent at ative e Liberal

Total Unweighted n 1522 805 717 1122 340 290 380 822 667 504 332 463 568 431 594 526 330
Weighted n 1522 749 773 1001 482 434 467 604 498 430 587 409 612 445 565 542 353
Increase 732 359 372 499 219 196 217 308 288 203 238 198 265 247 248 253 209
48% 48% 48% 50% 45% 45% 46% 51% 58% 47% 41% 48% 43% 56% 44% 47% 59%
Decrease 154 82 72 102 44 43 55 54 38 41 72 48 75 23 70 50 28
10% 11% 9% 10% 9% 10% 12% 9% 8% 10% 12% 12% 12% 5% 12% 9% 8%
Not change 611 296 315 377 219 193 187 228 162 179 269 158 260 170 239 231 116
40% 39% 41% 38% 45% 44% 40% 38% 32% 42% 46% 39% 43% 38% 42% 43% 33%
(DK)/(Refused) 26 12 13 22 - 1 8 13 10 6 8 5 11 3 9 7 0

2% 2% 2% 2% - 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0%




